

ssp

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.175 OF 2010

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

None for the Petitioners

Mr.V.P.Malvankar, AGP `A' Panel for the Respondent No.6.

Mr.Durgaprasad S. Sabnis for respondent No.2

Mr.Sahil Gandhi i/b M/s.Markand Gandhi & Co. for respondent Nos.1 and 7.

CORAM : A.S.OKA, &
A.A.SAYED,JJ.
DATE : APRIL 2, 2014.

P.C.

1 The petitioners appearing in person are not present. Office remark shows that the petitioners have not paid Bhatta and hence, notice could not be issued to the respondent Nos.3,4 and 5.

2 We grant time of four weeks from today to pay Bhatta. If Bhatta is paid within stipulated time, notice be issued to the respondent Nos.3,4 and 5 returnable on 23rd June 2014. If Bhatta is not paid within stipulated time, the petition shall stand dismissed for non

prosecution without further reference to the Court.

3 We direct the registry to forthwith forward an authenticated copy of this order to the petitioners at their registered address.

(A.A.SAYED,J)

(A.S.OKA,J.)