

Ladda-PA

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION No. 175 of 2010.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr V.B.Soman (In person) -petitioner.

Mr V.P. Malvankar, AGP "A" Panel for the Respondent No.6.

Mr Durgaprasad S. Sabnis for Respondent No.2.

Mr Sahil Gandhi i/by M/s Markand Gandhi & Co. for Respondent Nos. 1 and 7.

CORAM : A.S. OKA AND A.S.CHANDURKAR,JJ.**DATE : 31st July, 2014.****PC.:-**

1) The learned Counsel appearing for the first respondent states that it is the second respondent who is concerned with the property in question. The learned Counsel appearing for the second respondent states that an affidavit in reply shall be filed within a period of two weeks from today. We, accordingly, grant time of two weeks to file an affidavit in reply. A copy of the affidavit in reply will be served to the petitioners within a period of two weeks from today. Place the Public Interest Litigation on 14th August,2014.

(A.S.CHANDURKAR,J).**(A.S. OKA,J)**