

pmw

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.175 OF 2010

Office Notes, Office
memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or
Judge's orders.

Mr. Vasant B. Soman, Petitioner in person.
Mr. Atul Kshatriya i/by Markand Gandhi & Co., for Respondent Nos.1
and 7.
Mr. D.M. Vyas & D.M. Kulkarni i/by Mr. Durgaprasad S. Sabnis, for
Respondent No.2.
Mr. Atul G. Damle, Senior Advocate for Respondent No.3.
Mr. Akshay Shinde i/by Mr. Ashutosh M. Kulkarni, for Respondent No.5.
Mr. V.P. Malvankar, AGP 'A' Panel, for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
A.K. MENON, JJ.**

DATE : 27th JANUARY, 2015

P.C.

. This PIL will fall in the category of PIL relating to unauthorised constructions in Municipal Corporation areas. Hence, the Petition will have to be placed before the appropriate bench. Registry to take appropriate action by placing the Petition before the appropriate bench.

(A.K. MENON, J)

(A.S.OKA, J)