

ssp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELATE JURISDICTION
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.175 OF 2010

Vasant B. Soman & Anr. ...Petitioners
vs.
Mr.R.K.Wadhwa (Diwan) & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr.Vasant B.Soman the Petitioner No.1 in person
Mr.Sahil Gandhi i/b M/s.Markand Gandhi & Co.for the
respondent Nos.1 and 7.
Mr.Sandeep Aole i/b Vidhi Partners for respondent
No.3
Mr.Dakshesh Vyas i/b Mr.Durgaprasad Sabnis for
respondent no.2
Mr.A.I.Patel, AGP for respondent No.6
Mr.A.M.Kulkarni for respondent No.5

CORAM : A.S.OKA, &
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.
DATE : JUNE 16, 2015

P.C.:

1 The learned counsel for the second respondent pointed out that the second respondent has complied with the order of this Court on 2nd May 2015 by producing a copy of sanctioned plan with the third respondent-the Commissioner of the Mumbai Municipal Corporation.

2 However, the Municipal Corporation has not complied with the directions of this Court. There is no application made for extension of time.

3 Place the petition on next Tuesday 23rd June 2015 in the category 'Fresh Matters'. We make it

clear that by next Tuesday, if the Commissioner fails to comply with the order of this Court, an action under Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 will have to be initiated against the Municipal Corporation.

4 There is an error in the order dated 7th April 2015. The appearance of Ms Ratna Jaiswal, Advocate shown for the petitioners be deleted.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

(A.S.OKA, J.)