

sas

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.175 OF 2010

Vasant B.Soman and Anr.

..Petitioners.

V/s.

R.K.Wadhwa (Diwan) and Anr.

..Respondents.

Mr.Vasant B. Soman - the petitioner.

Mr.Sahil Gandhi i/b. M/s.Makrand Gandhi and Co. for respondent Nos.1 and 7.

Mr.Durgaprasad S. Sabnis for respondent N.2.

Mr.Vishesh Karla i/b. Vidhi Partners for respondent No.3.

Mr.Akshay Shinde i/b. Mr.A.M.Kulkarni for respondent No.5.

**CORAM : A.S.OKA AND
V.L.ACHLIYA, JJ.**

DATED : 30TH OCTOBER, 2015

P.C. :-

Though the learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 contends that the offending work have been removed, there is no affidavit filed by any officer. In terms of the order dated 23rd July, 2015, the designated officer of the third respondent was directed to visit the site and file affidavit, but no such affidavit is filed. Place the petition on 27th November, 2015 under the caption 'directions'. The designated officer of the concerned ward of the Municipal Corporation shall personally remain present before this Court along with the relevant file and photographs. He shall also file an affidavit of compliance on or before 25th November, 2015.

(V.L.ACHLIYA, J.)

(A.S.OKA. J.)