

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE

PIL NO. 175 OF 2010

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Vasant B. Soman for the petitioner.

Sahil Gandhi i/b. M/s. Markand Gandhi & Co. for respondent Nos.1 & 7.

Durgaprasad S. Sabnis for respondent No.2

Atul G. Damble, Sr.Advocate with Sandeep Aole i/b. Vidhi Partners
for respondent No.3.

Mrs.M.P.Thakur, AGP for respondent No.6.

CORAM : A.S. OKA AND C.V.BHADANG, JJ

DATED : 21st January 2016.

P.C.:

The registry to ensure that the affidavit of Shri Suresh Pawar, Assistant Municipal Commissioner affirmed on 14th January 2016 is placed on the file. We accept the assurance given in paragraph-5 of the affidavit. Compliance in terms of paragraph- 5 shall be reported by filing an affidavit on or before 22nd February 2016. Place the petition on 24th February 2016 under the caption "For Direction".

(C.V. BHADANG, J)

(A.S.OKA, J)