

pmw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.175 OF 2010

Mr. Vasant B. Soman and Anr.	... Petitioners
Vs.	
Mr. R.K. Wadhwa (Diwan) and Ors.	... Respondents

Mr. Vasant B. Soman Petitioner in person.
Mr. Sahil Gandhi i/by M/s. Markand Gandhi & Co. for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 7.
Mr. Durgesh Kulkarni i/by Mr. Durgaprasad S. Sabnis for the Respondent No.2.
Mr. Atul G. Damle, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Vishes Kalra i/by M/s. Vidhi Partners for the Respondent No.3.
Mr. Akshay Shinde i/by Mr. A.M. Kulkarni for the Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
C.V. BHADANG, JJ.**

DATE : 24th FEBRUARY, 2016

P.C.

. The learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Mumbai Municipal Corporation states that the structure of mezzanine floor and power room has been removed by the Municipal Corporation. He states that necessary affidavit will be filed within a period of one week from today. The learned counsel appearing for the contesting Respondent seeks time to address the Court on the issue of change of user. Place the Petition on 8th March, 2016 in the category of "Fresh Matters".

(C.V. BHADANG, J)

(A.S. OKA, J)