

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELATE JURISDICTION

Vasant B. Soman & Anr. ... Petitioners
vs.
R. K. Wadhwa & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. P. G. Sawant, AGP, for respondent no.6.

DATE : 16TH SEPTEMBER, 2016.

The petitioner appearing in person are not present. Place the petition under the caption of "fresh admission" on **14th October, 2016.**

2. Registry to issue intimation of the date fixed to the petitioners appearing in person.

(A.S.OKA, J.)