

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.175 OF 2010

Vasant B. Soman and Another ...Petitioners
vs.
R.K. Wadhwa (Diwan) and Another ...Respondents

Mr. V.B. Soman, the Petitioner party in person.
Mr. Vishesh Kalra i/b. M/s. Vidhi Partners, for Respondent No. 3.
Mrs. R.M. Shinde, AGP for Respondent-State.
Mr. S. Gala i/b. Markand Gandhi & Co., for Respondent Nos. 1 & 7.

CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.

DATE : JANUARY 10, 2017

P.C.:

The learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 3 submits that he will file copy of the affidavit, as the original affidavit which has been filed in reply in the Petition is under search. Let this be done within a week. Copy of the same be supplied to the Petitioner who is appearing in person.

2. The additional affidavit if any to be filed by the Petitioner within two weeks. List the matter after four weeks.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)