

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 175 OF 2010

Vasant B. Soman And Anr.Petitioner

V/S

R. K. Wadhwa And Ors.Respondent

Shri. Vasant B. Soman (in Person) For Petitioner
Government Pleader For R. No. 6 Shri. Durgaprasad S. Sabnis
For R. No. 2 M/s Markand Gandhi And Co. For R.no. 1 & 7
Atul G Damle R. No. 3 Kulkarni Ashutosh M. R. No. 5 Vidhii
Partners R.no. 2 For Respondent

**CORAM : V.M. KANADE &
P.R. BORA, JJ**

DATE : 7th March, 2017

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is adjourned and Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then. Stand over to 29/03/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)