

ssp

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.175 OF 2010

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.Vasant B. Soman the Petitioner in person
Mr.Sahil Gandhi i/b M/s.Markand Gandhi & Co. for
respondent Nos.1 and 7.
Ms Astrid D'souza i/b Mr.Durgaprasad Sabnis for
respondent No.2
Mr.V.P.Malvankar, AGP `A' panel for the Respondent
No.6.

CORAM : A.S.OKA, &
A.S.CHANDURKAR,JJ.

DATE : JUNE 23,2014.

P.C.

1 The first petitioner appearing in person states that address of the respondent No.5 shall be furnished within a period of one week from today.

2 All other respondents are represented by the Advocates. Place the petition for admission as it is on 31st July 2014 in the category `Fresh Matters'. The affidavits, if any, to be filed by the respondent Nos.1 and 2 within a period of four weeks from today. The registry shall issue notice

to the respondent No.5 returnable on
31st July 2014.

(A.S.CHANDURKAR,J)

(A.S.OKA,J.)