

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 175 OF 2010

Vasant B. Soman & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

R.K.Wadhwa & Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. O.A.Chandurkar, Addl.G.P a/w Smt. G.R.Raghuwanshi, A.G.P for
the Respondent-State.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 3rd NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. On 2nd September, 2025, this Court passed the following
order :

*“Let a notice go to the petitioners, who seem to have
been appearing in person, intimating them the next date of
the hearing.*

*2. Record of this petition is under search / not
traceable. Registry to trace the petition and place before
this Court on the next date of hearing.*

3. In the meantime, the learned assisting counsel appearing for the parties shall prepare a short synopsis, list of dates and written submissions and file the same with the Registry before the next date of hearing.

4. Post this matter on 30th September 2025.”

2. It is not clear whether the Registry has informed the petitioner of today's date.

3. Registry to submit its report accordingly, on the next date.

4. Stand over to **10th November, 2025.**

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.